

Press Release Source: Green Globe International, Inc.

## **Green Globe International Announces Management Transition**

Managing Director Steven R. Peacock Steps Down and Robert McCoy Steps in as Interim CEO

LOS ANGELES, CA--May 29, 2015--Green Globe International, Inc. (OTC: GGII) today announced the resignation of Steven R. Peacock as Managing Director and the appointment of Robert McCoy, a Director of the Company since 2013, as interim Chief Executive Officer.

Mr. McCoy, an experienced senior executive, has served on the board of directors of several publicly traded companies. A graduate of the University of Tennessee, Mr. McCoy's business experience includes serving as president of Marquis Elevator, Inc., the largest independent elevator company in the state of Nevada. After leading its growth, McCoy oversaw the sale of Marquis Elevator. He then formed Canyon Investments, Inc. of Las Vegas and currently holds the position of general manager.

Green Globe International owns 88% of Green Globe, Ltd., which licenses the prestigious Green Globe brand for use in world-leading sustainability program, including for the international travel and tourism industry.

"Over his many years as part of the Green Globe International management team, Mr. Peacock has strengthened the brand's existing licensing agreements, expanded its licensed programs in travel and tourism, and identified new opportunities for the brand in the global sustainability industry," said Mr. McCoy. "We thank him for his service to the company."

## About Green Globe International, Inc.

Green Globe International, Inc. is structured as a holding company and is focused on expanding the use of the Green Globe brand in sustainability initiatives around the world as well as other sectors within the burgeoning environmental marketplace. The company owns an 88% majority interest in Green Globe, Ltd., a UK corporation that owns the Green Globe brand, the recognized leader of international sustainability certification and benchmarking programs. For more information, please visit <a href="www.greenglobeint.com">www.greenglobeint.com</a>. Follow the company on Twitter <a href="@GreenGlobeInt">@GreenGlobeInt</a>

## **CONTACT:**

Green Globe International, Inc.
Public Relations and Communications

Tel: 866-302-5071

investors@greenglobeint.com